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 3,338,378  8,818,138  38,207,107

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 2,299,956
 1,038,422

 9.5
 7.4

 6,015,702
 2,802,436

 8.9
 8.5

 26,182,744
 12,024,363

 9.2
 0.9

 8.8  8.7  6.4

 36,917  99,153  419,407

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

 9.1  5.9  5.3

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,914  10.3  5,261  5.5  22,199  11.9

 62,987  170,805  705,538

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

 0.2  3.5

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
NJ Transit: Port Authority Bus Terminal
EWR Air Train Passengers

Air Transport Association Carriers (USA)
Passengers:Domestic Enplaned (000)
Passengers:International Enplaned (000)
Freight:revenue ton miles (000)

 34,660
 5,621

 1,975,142

 3.1
 5.5
-2.8

 93,612
 15,488

 5,594,502

 5.6
 6.2
-3.1

 397,300
 63,913

 23,473,738

 5.4
 6.5
-1.8

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MARCH 2016 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: J. Quayson, S. Grullon, J. Debrosse, T. Japi 
The airport handled 3.3 million passengers -  a record 
for the month of March.  EWR's  8.8  percent traffic 
growth - the highest growth rate of all our airports -  
was led by the domestic sector with a 9.5 percent 
increase. United carried 190,448 additional 
passengers.  Airlines increased domestic capacity by 
3.3 percent, or  85,744 seats. International passenger 
traffic was up 7.4 percent and was led by  United's  
increased traffic of 76,783 passengers. International 
seat capacity improved by 1.3 percent - led by  Air  
Canada and SAS Scandinavian Airlines. Freight  
activity  at  EWR  improved by 5.6 percent. Growth  was
 led by a 14.8 percent jump in domestic cargo, which 
constitutes over 60 percent of the airport's total cargo 
traffic. On the other hand, international cargo fell 7.6 
percent.
Current month,12 months ending,year-to-date totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

 5.6

 27,695
 8,150
 1,072

 73,876
 22,501
 2,776

 314,785
 91,338
 13,284

 9.3
 6.4

 31.1

 5.4
 6.6

 13.5

 3,571  10,840  49,312-16.2  2.7  33.4

 40,305
 22,682

 14.8
-7.6

 106,922
 63,883

 2.6
-3.6

 452,642
 252,896

 6.9
-2.1

 235,959
 6,787

 17,554
 81,707
 20,506

 192,000

-4.0
-13.5
-6.7
 1.7
-3.8
 0.1

 649,286
 20,062
 45,223

 195,407
 55,558

 489,000

 0.7
 1.4
-5.1
-7.3
-2.7
-0.8

 2,876,740
 96,170

 224,422
 865,855
 281,522

 2,541,095

 1.0
-7.0

-18.8
-11.7
-15.3
 17.8

 6.5
-0.4

 20.3

Non Revenue Passengers  109,004  17.0  282,839  10.9  1,188,833 -3.1

 615,746  11.1  1,607,259  8.9  7,191,366  7.9Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  13,518  9.5  36,026  4.1  156,570  5.1
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UNITED
DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
US AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
LUFTHANSA
SAS
VIRGIN AMERICA
AIR CANADA
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ALASKA AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
CATHAY PACIFIC
JET AIRWAYS
EL AL
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT

Airline Name

 18,351,403
 1,579,700
 1,519,925
 1,349,474
 1,319,560
 1,317,578

 0
 0

 497,353
 0
 0
 0

 237,496
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 7,930,700
 257,212
 85,399

 0
 0
 0

 519,574
 507,637

 0
 484,502
 391,238
 269,162

 0
 201,169
 185,623
 181,267
 167,649
 157,470
 155,039
 139,533

Intl

 26,282,103
 1,836,912
 1,605,324
 1,349,474
 1,319,560
 1,317,578

 519,574
 507,637
 497,353
 484,502
 391,238
 269,162
 237,496
 201,169
 185,623
 181,267
 167,649
 157,470
 155,039
 139,533

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 68.8
 73.6
 77.8
 81.3
 84.8
 88.2
 89.6
 90.9
 92.2
 93.5
 94.5
 95.2
 95.8
 96.4
 96.9
 97.3
 97.8
 98.2
 98.6
 98.9

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED PARCEL
UNITED
SAS
ABX AIR INC
LUFTHANSA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
JET AIRWAYS
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
DELTA
EL AL
CATHAY PACIFIC
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
AIR INDIA
ICELANDAIR

Airline Name

 332,178
 141,530
 113,444
 23,759
 17,486
 15,948
 9,719
 8,683
 6,749
 6,388
 5,940
 4,714
 3,570
 3,281
 2,527
 2,300
 2,206
 1,704

 939
 909

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending March 2016EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

285.7 85

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

OAG schedules: airlines serving

 285.7  12
International Passenger Service

 127.5  24

Freighter Service

 1.1  2

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 369.9

 50.5

 9

 19

OAG schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

135.3 75@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

421 160

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 26,182,744

 1,473,483

 1,544,875

 801,095

 622,995

 6,727,302

 854,613

Passengers

 452,642

 8

 5,412

 3,311

 704

 215,024

 28,437

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 47.1
 67.1
 83.2
 86.6
 89.1
 91.3
 92.7
 93.9
 94.9
 95.8
 96.6
 97.3
 97.8
 98.3
 98.6
 99.0
 99.3
 99.5
 99.6
 99.8

Scheduled
Commuter

 173.6
 112.1

 8
 4

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 75.4
 43.7
 8.4

 3
 18
 3

All Cargo:  USA Flag
All Cargo:  Foreign Flag

 0.4
 0.7

 1
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 217.8
 67.9

 50
 35

Jet service provided
Canada 
Central America Less Mexico 
Mexico 
Carribean and Bermuda 
South America 
Transatlantic 
Transpacific 

 7
 7
 4

 15
 3

 30
 9

 34.2
 6.1
 4.9
 8.4
 2.6

 62.2
 16.9


